PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3126267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS PFAU	10/10/2014
DAVID WHITTON	10/09/2014
DAREN HARRIS	10/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE VILLAGE CENTER DRIVE	
City:	VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14495042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: cwilliams@dickinsonwright.com

DEANNA J. KOSSARAS Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC**

Address Line 2: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE. 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46107-01938 (V210-0038)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEANNA J. KOSSARAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Deanna J. Kossaras/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=46107-1938 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=46107-1938 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0501 503079663

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-01938 (V210-0038)

entitled:

APPARATUS FOR AND METHOD OF REDUCING ROTARY KNOB NOISE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Douglas Pfau David Whitton Daren Harris

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, MI 48111, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America (including filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention) and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 14/495,042, Filing Date September 24, 2014).

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Douglas Pfau 2053 Stonebridge Way Canton, Michigan 48188 USA Cliizenship: US	2411	19/10/19
Devid Whitton 3823 Hedgerow Dr. Saline, Michlgan 48176 USA Cillzenship: US	-33	10/9/23/4
Daren Harris 48484 Antique Road Canton, Michigan 48187 USA Citizenship: UK		- ajamanananananananananananananananananan

PATENT REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0502

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 45107-01938 (V210-0938)

entitled:

APPARATUS FOR AND METHOD OF REDUCING ROTARY KNOB NOISE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Douglas Pfau David Whitton Oaren Harris

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., One Village Center Drive. Van Buren Township, MI 48111, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America (including filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention) and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein; Serial No. 14/495.042 Filing Date September 24, 2014).

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Douglas Pfau 2053 Stonebildge Way Canton, Michigan 48188 USA Citizenship: US		
David Whitton 3823 Hedgerow Dr. Saline, Michigan 48176 USA Cltizenship: US		
Daren Harris 4507 East Carriage Way Gilbert, Anzona 85297 USA Citizenship: UK	1) the same of the	16/ E/ /2014

PATENT REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 12/01/2014